

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 240124 **Version**: 0

Type: Appointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 5/21/2024 In control: COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/11/2024

Effective date:

Title: Reappointment of Joan Johnson to serve as the Milwaukee Public Library Director by the Mayor.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: APPOINTMENTS, MILWAUKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY

Attachments: 1. Appointment letter, 2. One-Page Summary of Get Loud For Libraries, 3. One-Page Interactive

Summary of Get Loud for Libraries, 4. 4-Page Summary of Get Loud For Libraries, 5. 28-Page Report on Get Loud For Libraries, 6. Audioclips re. the Library, 7. PDF of Audio Clips, 8. Racial Equity and

Inclusion Plan

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/21/2024	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/30/2024	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIRMATION	Pass	4:1
6/11/2024	0	COMMON COUNCIL	CONFIRMED	Pass	11:1

240124 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Joan Johnson to serve as the Milwaukee Public Library Director by the Mayor.

Mayor

Laurie Phillip

5/14/2024